FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	01-05-2000	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 7.		▼ ▼ ▼	ark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101236473	attached original documents or copy to address of receiving party(ies):	nereof.		
International Building Concepts, Ltd.	Internal Ac	nternational Building Concepts, Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char	ger Street Add	Street Address: 1100 McKinley Street			
X Other Change of Address	City: <u>Ano</u>	oka State: MN ZIP: 5	5303		
Execution Date: <u>December 13, 1999</u>	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?)		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/796,667 filed 02/05/1997 		atent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		ber of applications and patents involved:	1		
Name: Robert J. Jacobson, P.A.	7. Total foo	(27 CED 2 44) - 40 00			
Internal Address:	X Enclos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\$\scircle{0.00}}}}\) \[\text{\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$}\ext{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\$}}}}}\$}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}			
Street Address: 650 Brimhall Street South	8. Deposit ac	8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Paul State: MN	ZIP: 55116 (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)		
705/2000 DEURIES 00000089 08798667 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	e foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true co	opy of		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: Robert H. Leslie, 7309 Glouchester Drive, Edina, Minnesota, 55435 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns, or is under an obligation to assign, a certain invention entitled Prefabricated Wall Partition Arrangement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: International Building Concepts, Ltd., 3040 4th Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 5th day of FERNING,

Assignor's signature:

1997.

ľ

Full name of assignor: Robert H. Leslie

___ Date: 7-5-97

PATENT

REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0681



Practitioner's Docket No. IBC-027

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Leslie, Robert H.

Application No.: 08/796,667 Group No.: 3635 Filed: 02/05/1997 Examiner: Safavi, M.

For: Prefabricated Wall Partition Arrangement

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment recorded as to a patent application is set forth on the attached page for International Building Concepts.

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

3040 4th Ave. S. Minneapolis, MN 55408

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee in the assignment

1100 McKinley Street Anoka, MN 55303

4. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No. 32,419 Robert J. Jacobson

Tel. No.: (651) 698-4008 Robert J. Jacobson, P.A.

650 Brimhall Street South St. Paul, MN 55116-1511

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignment—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0682



APPLICATION NO: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
* 08/796,667	February 5, 1997		February 5, 1997	8491	0025

Copy of the Assignment for the item whose line begins with an asterisk (*) is being submitted herewith.

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignment—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0683